DEER PARK

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Amos Fester and Donna V. Fester, husband and wife, owners and proprietors of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

That part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 11, Township 31, Range 24, Anoka County, Minnesota, together with Outlot B, SAND CREEK VIEW, Anoka County, Minnesota and together with that part of vacated Xeon *Boulevard* contained within said plat of SAND CREEK VIEW, described as follows:

Beginning at the northwest corner of said Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter; thence South 88 degrees 53 minutes 27 seconds East, on an assumed bearing, along the north line of said Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter 1296.81 feet to the northeast corner of said Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter; thence on a bearing of South along the east line of said Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter 210.15 feet to its intersection with the centerline of Xeon Boulevard N.W., as dedicated in said plat of SAND CREEK VIEW; thence on a bearing of West 95.00 feet along said centerline of Xeon Boulevard N.W.; thence southwesterly along a tangential curve concave to the south, radius of 324.95 feet, central angle of 30 degrees 21 minutes 07 seconds, a distance of 172.14 feet along said centerline of Xeon Boulevard N.W. to a point of reverse curve; thence southwesterly along said reverse curve, radius of 591.04 feet, central angle of 7 degrees 58 minutes 40 seconds, a distance of 82.29 feet along said centerline of Xeon Boulevard N.W.; thence South 67 degrees 37 minutes 33 seconds West, tangent to the said reverse curve, 725.32 feet along said centerline of Xeon Boulevard N.W.; thence South 73 degrees 07 minutes 33 seconds West 240.12 feet; thence southwesterly along a tangential curve concave to the southeast, radius of 612.30 feet, central angle of 6 degrees 34 minutes 14 seconds, a distance of 70.22 feet to the west line of said Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter; thence North O degrees 13 minutes 27 seconds East along the west line of said Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter 686.29 feet to the point of beginning.

Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as DEER PARK, and does hereby donate and dedicate to the public for public use forever the Streets and Boulevard and also dedicates the easements for utility and drainage use only, as shown on this plat.

M. In witness whereof said $Amos_{\Lambda}Fester$ and Donna V. Fester, husband and wife have hereunto set their hands this 27^{rH} day of 50^{rH}

mos Fester Donna V. Fester

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF RAMSEYThe foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27% day of M.

M.

JUNE, 1986, by Amos Fester and Donna V. Fester, husband and wife.

Notary public Romsey County, Minnesot
My Commission Expires JUNE 25, 1987

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as DEER PARK; that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on said plat and there are no wet lands or public highways to be designated other than as shown on said plat.

Frank S. Kriz, Land Surveyor Minnesota Reg. No. 13293

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF <u>Anoka</u>

The foregoing Surveyor's Certificate was acknowledged before me this 9th day of October, 1985, by Frank S. Kriz, Minnesota Registration No. 13293.

RONALD ALWIN
NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA
ANOKA COUNTY
My Commission Expires July 36, 1991

Notary Public, Anoko County, Minnesota
My Commission Expires Suly 30, 1991

AND TRANSFER ENTERED"

March 12 1987

Charles Refebrical Auditor, Anoka County

BY mell M. Jaurye

"NO DELINQUENT TAXES

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE TAXES
PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 1927 ON THE
LANDS DESCRIBED WITHIN ARE MAD

Sonall C. Body M. Dyde

Anolo, County Western

Drung Mi Malue Chairm
Clerk

We do hereby certify that on this the City Council of Coon Rapids, Minnesota approved this plat.

Robert Blens Maybr

Betty Backes, amc Clerky Anor

Pursuant to Chapter 212, Laws of Minnesota, 1973, this plat has been approved this <u>15t</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1986.

749815

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER

STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF AND
I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the MAR 12 1987 A.D., 19

3: 15 c'clock PM., and was duly recorded in book 37 of Plats page 29

Ted Office Page 29

County Recorder

By Sieta Kay Egg

